Welcome to the Keefe Tech Community!
Important Information 2018-2019 School Year

¿Necesita traducción? Precisa de tradução?

Arielys Rosario – Attendance Secretary
Habla español - 508.416.2259

Anita Gonzalez - Special Education Secretary 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Habla español - 508.416.2271

Krishna Soares - Bilingual School Counselor
Habla español / fala portugues - 508.416.2275

Alice Kellog - ESL Lead Teacher
Habla español / fala portugues - 508.416.2304

Kristen Aguiar - ESL Teacher
Habla español / fala portugues - 508.416.2311 


Administration:
Shannon Snow, Principal 
ssnow@jpkeefehs.org 
508.416.2252

Kenneth Collins, Assistant Principal
kcollins@jpkeefehs.org
508.416.2260

Rebecca Swasey, Director of Curriculum & Instruction 
rswasey@jpkeefehs.org 
508.416.2380

John Brochu, Director of Career & Technical Education
jbrochu@jpkeefehs.org
508.416.2255

Michael Dolan, Director of Special Education 
mdolan@jpkeefehs.org
508.416.2273

Adrienne Bogusky, Director of Guidance & Admissions
abogusky@jpkeefehs.org 
508.416.2276


















Grade 9 School Counselors
(your child’s counselor is listed on his/her schedule)

Stacey Lyskowski 
slyskowski@jpkkefehs.org
508.416.2272 
Last Names: A - K

Andrea Fisichella 
afisichella@jpkeefehs.org
508.416.2274
Last Names: L – Z

Krisha Soares
ksoares@jpkeefehs.org
508.416.2275
Bilingual Families 

School Nurse:
Michele Reidt
mredit@jpkeefehs.org 
508.416.2263


[image: ]



More information on the back
Visit us at keefehtech.org to find:
· Teacher emails (all emails are first initial, last name followed by @jpkeefehs.org
· School Calendar and School Events Calendar
· Student Handbook 
 
School Lunch Program: Breakfast is $1.50 and Lunch is $3.00 
· Pre-pay for your student’s meals online at www.myschoolbucks.com, using your student’s name and date of birth.
· For new users, click sign up today
· Select Massachusetts and South Middlesex Vocational Technical School (DO NOT USE FRAMINGHAM)
· Continue to follow the online steps to create an account and add funds
· For previous users, log in, select or add new student continue to follow the online steps to add funds
· Prepayments of cash and checks are also accepted in the student cafeteria at the serving line and may be given directly to the cashier.

Calling your child out of school:
Please contact Arielys Rosario, Attendance Secretary at 508.416.2259.  Habla español

Anita Gonzalez - Special Education Secretary 
Habla español - 508.416.2271

Krishna Soares - Bilingual School Counselor
Habla español / fala portugues - 508.416.2275




Things to Remember:
· Please update the school if you change any of your    
            information (address, phone numbers, email)
· Check our website for updated information and 
	current school events
· Connect with your child’s school counselor
· You can email your child’s teachers to check 
      progress throughout the year
· Encourage your child to attend the After-School 
      Program
After School Program begins on
Monday, September 17
Every Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday
 from 2:00pm – 3:00pm

Support in all academic and career and technical areas
We are here to support your child in having a great transition to high school and a positive school year at Keefe Tech!
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